The Managing Director Elegant Infracon Pyt Lid., 177 1st Floor Hargovind 

Enclaye Dalhi, 
Also at Site Office Plot No. CP-GH-05C Tech Zone-1V Greater Noida UP. 

Whereas Ihe above named applicant (5) hasihave instiluted a case for 

recovery of Rs. 30,56,773/- (Rupee Thirty Lakh Fifty Six Thousand 

Seven Hundred Seventy Three Only) against you and where as it has 

been shown to the satisfaction of the Tribunal that it is not possible o 

serve you in ordinary way therefore, this notice is given by advertisement 

directing you to make appearance in the Tribunal on 30.07.2025 at 11.00

[...]

Bayant Kaur W/o Sh. Balvir Singh, R/o H.No. 17, Village Bijli Farm, 
Tehsil Bilaspur, District Rampur, Uttar Pradesh-244924. 

Inview of the Recovery Certificate issued in OANo. 194 of 2021 passed by the Presiding 

Officer, DRT Dehradun an amount of Rs. 40,09,169.02 (Rupees Forty Lakhs Nine 

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Two Only) along with pendentellite and 

future interest @11.00 % Simple Interest Yearly w.e.f. 02/03/2021till realization and costs 

of Rs. 43,000/~ (Rupees Forty Three Thousands Only) has become due against you 
(Jointly and severally).